Diamond Dreams Over 40 Baseball

Player Registration

Please Print !!!
Team Name:
Player Name:
Date of Birth
(All players in the league must produce proof of age to league President or Scorer.) A copy of your driver's license <u>must</u> be attached to registration.
Address:
Number and Street
City and State Zip Code
Home Phone:()
Cell Phone: ()
E-Mail Address:
In case of Emergency notify:
Name Phone Numbers _()
_()
PLEASE SIGN WAIVER ON OPPOSITE SIDE
BOTTOM PORTION FOR LEAGUE USE
League Rules of Play will be posted on website.
League player fee received? Check #
League waiver signed?

Diamond Dreams Baseball League

Player Waiver, Release, Assumption of Risk, and Registration

In consideration of being allowed to participate in the Diamond Dream Baseball League, its activities and events, the undersigned acknowledges, appreciates, and agrees that:

- 1) The risk of injury from the activities and events is significant, including the potential for permanent paralysis and death, and while particular rules, equipment, and personal discipline may reduce this risk, the risk of serious injury does exist; and,
 - 2) I knowingly and freely assume all such risks, both known and unknown, even if arising from the negligence of the RELEASEES or others, and assume full responsibility for my participation; and,
- 3) I willingly agree to comply with the rules of Diamond Dreams Baseball League, and all terms and conditions for my participation. If, however, I observe any unusual significant hazard during my presence or participation, I will remove myself from participation and bring such to the attention of the nearest league official, team manager, and game official immediately; and,
- 4) I, for myself and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, HEREBY RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS Diamond Dreams Baseball League, Diamond Dreams Over 40, their officers, officials, agents, sponsors members, representatives, participants, and all associated persons and entities, including the owners and/or lessors of premises and facilities ("RELEASEES"), with respect to any and all injury, disability, death, damages, or loss or damage to person or property, whether arising from the negligence of the releasees or otherwise.
- 5) I agree that my likeness may be photographed or videotaped and that such image may be published and used to promote or publicize the Diamond Dreams Baseball League, its activities and events.

Name (Print) :	
	Signature
	Date
	Date